OP \$40.00 4822355

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sutter Home Winery Inc.		02/22/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mad Brewing Company	
Street Address:	2501 Southwest Boulevard	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64108	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4822355	QUIRKY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: chris.dupont@madbrewing.us

Correspondent Name: Chris Dupont

Address Line 1: 2501 Southwest Boulevard
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Dupont
SIGNATURE:	/Chris Dupont/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=QuirkyTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006887 FRAME: 0973

900539613

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas, Sutter Home Winery, Inc., a California corporation, with a principal business address of 100 St. Helena Hwy South, P.O. Box 248, St. Helena, California 94574 ("Assignor") owns the following mark in the United States which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date **QUIRKY** 4,822,355 September 29, 2015

Whereas, MAD Brewing Company, a Delaware corporation, with a principal business address of 2501 Southwest Boulevard, Kansas City, Missouri 64108 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said U.S. mark and the U.S. registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark in the U.S., together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark in the U.S. and the above identified U.S. registration thereof.

RECORDED: 03/11/2020

lutter Home Winery, Inc.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006887 FRAME: 0974